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CHAPTER 710 
HOUSE BILL 742 

 
AN ACT TO AMEND G.S. 160-402 RELATING TO THE LIMITATION OF THE 

MAXIMUM TAX RATE FOR GENERAL PURPOSES, AS THE SAME APPLIES 
TO THE TOWN OF ELIZABETHTOWN IN BLADEN COUNTY.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 160-402 as the same appears in the 1964 Replacement 
Volume 3D of the General Statutes is hereby amended by deleting in line 5 thereof the 
words and numbers "one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50)" and substituting in lieu thereof 
the words and figures "one dollar and seventy-five cents ($1.75)." 

Sec. 2. This Act shall apply only to the Town of Elizabethtown in Bladen 
County. 

Sec. 3. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby 
repealed. 

Sec. 4. This Act shall be in full force and effect from and after its ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 5th day of 

June, 1969. 


